
美术学院综合测评汇总表

序号 姓名 学号
德育成绩
（10%）

智育成绩
（75%）

体育成绩
（5%）

美育成绩
（5%）

劳动教育成绩
（5%）

附加项目
（100%）

综合测
评得分

总计 总计 总计 总计 总计 总计
2022级 霍艺 222224100028 88 78.426 58.9 2 40 2 74.66 
2022级 雷敏婕 222224100072 90 81.437 55 70 15 0 77.08 
2022级 韩好 222224100029 100 90.361 34.1 58 80 1.5 87.88 
2022级 柯文靖 222224100008 84 74.421 25.35 0 35 0 67.23 
2022级 石景异 222224100083 93 85.919 79.2 82 85 2.5 88.55 
2022级 张梦瑶 222224100054 93 86.683 71.25 34 80 5 88.57 
2022级 沈欣兰 222224100002 100 90.541 75 100 90 5 96.16 
2022级 陈伊欣 222224100035 90 76.603 25 15 30 0.5 70.45 
2022级 陈佳瑜 222224100090 90 79.653 55 0 60 0 74.49 
2022级 杨芊旎 222224100057 85 89.65 55 20 30 0.5 81.49 
2022级 孙慧建 222224100039 88 88.822 78 4 35 0 81.27 
2022级 黄志轩 222224100023 100 85.555 65.45 70 80 5 89.94 
2022级 黄欣蕊 222224100045 88 72.477 57.25 0 0 2 68.02 
2022级 梁广超 222224100013 90 87.337 69.35 4 60 1.5 82.67 
2022级 谢芷颉 222224100067 93 80.938 55 0 50 1.5 76.75 
2022级 李佳蕾 222224100068 100 87.877 58.25 0 30 0.5 80.82 
2022级 郭豫童 222224100001 98 90.991 63.9 42 80 4.5 91.84 
2022级 袁青玉 222224100070 93 89.119 64.15 100 95 4.2 93.30 
2022级 仇记雨 222224100030 93 86.419 70.25 15 70 5 86.88 
2022级 李臻妍 222224100022 90 86.77 67.35 34 90 3 86.65 
2022级 刘莹莹 222224100062 93 87.49 66.25 75 100 4.2 91.18 
2022级 杨婧凡 222224100014 90 81.841 65.6 0 90 0.5 78.66 
2022级 钟敬文 222224100082 90 79.931 62.25 0 90 1.5 78.06 
2022级 罗妍心 222224100020 94 82.337 58.8 4 90 0.5 79.29 
2022级 陈怡羽 222224100040 100 87.256 67.15 52 70 4 88.90 
2022级 刘梓涵 222224100010 94 80.878 68.5 50 70 2 81.48 
2022级 金瑜莹 222224100066 99 87.164 64.75 59 90 3 88.96 
2022级 柳逸雪 222224100087 90 83.135 55.85 52 80 0.5 81.24 
2022级 罗冬丽 222224100037 100 79.931 65 14 70 0.5 77.90 
2022级 奚丽丹 222224100086 93 83.445 63.15 49 100 0.5 82.99 
2022级 刘雨茜 222224100053 100 89.146 60.5 80 100 4 92.88 
2022级 李颖殷 222224100073 90 77.881 50.75 0 80 0.5 74.45 
2022级 林嫣然 222224100041 90 80.942 63.85 65 70 2 81.65 
2022级 周晋 222224100025 90 83.35 66.15 34 70 2.5 82.52 
2022级 霍展 222224301101 87 82.51 57 0 5 0 73.68 
2022级 陶鹏宇 222224301102 93 78.86 63.6 0 30 0 73.13 
2022级 苗雨晴 222224301103 98 87.87 64.6 30 75 2 86.18 
2022级 黄楷裕 222224301104 90 89.45 56.25 11 80 2 85.45 
2022级 詹晨涵 222224301105 90 90.65 58.2 7 65 1 84.50 
2022级 王晨晨 222224301106 89 85.88 55 0 40 0 78.06 
2022级 李司睿 222224301107 100 89.94 64.25 55 80 2 89.42 
2022级 秦星语 222224301108 100 90.92 58.65 2 80 2 87.22 
2022级 黄睿康 222224301109 93 90.35 52.75 10 50 0 82.70 
2022级 王振川 222224301110 86.5 83.3 61.3 0 30 1.5 77.19 
2022级 姚博磊 222224301111 100 91.74 62.8 57 90 2 91.30 
2022级 李嘉辉 222224301112 93 86.35 57.65 29 30 0 79.90 
2022级 熊颜 222224301113 90 90.31 68.2 10 50 1 84.14 
2022级 周忻怿 222224301114 88 81.72 53.9 0 0 0 72.79 
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序号 姓名 学号
德育成绩
（10%）

智育成绩
（75%）

体育成绩
（5%）

美育成绩
（5%）

劳动教育成绩
（5%）

附加项目
（100%）

综合测
评得分

总计 总计 总计 总计 总计 总计
2022级 汪梦妮 222224301115 91 82.32 68.55 20 30 0.5 77.27 
2022级 刘宁 222224301116 90 90.33 61.05 4 70 2 85.50 
2022级 周小铃 222224301117 88 86.58 58.55 26 25 1.5 80.71 
2022级 郑煜婕 222224301118 100 89.71 63.65 60 80 2 89.47 
2022级 文荟乔 222224100005 92 90.973 60.6 80 85 3.95 92.66 
2022级 吕晶晶 222224100009 85 87.535 60.95 15 40 3.25 83.20 
2022级 吴可雯 222224100011 96 88.44 60.7 40 75 3.95 88.67 
2022级 柯炅 222224100015 100 88.849 64.2 95 85 5 93.85 
2022级 熊晨曦 222224100017 93 89.587 69.15 100 80 4.3 93.25 
2022级 韩梓萱 222224100024 100 88.354 62.6 85 50 4 90.15 
2022级 向媛媛 222224100026 90 85.51 65.55 35 75 1.5 83.41 
2022级 陈心怡 222224100031 90 82.129 59.3 59 70 2.5 82.51 
2022级 袁千惠 222224100032 100 86.144 66.35 51 80 4.25 88.73 
2022级 张瑜佳 222224100049 100 88.471 64.1 75 75 4.95 92.01 
2022级 钱锦辉 222224100055 96 89.767 63.3 65 70 5 91.84 
2022级 钟易玲 222224100056 90 84.915 66.5 27 70 0.75 81.61 
2022级 徐佳宇 222224100061 100 89.25 62.8 81 70 5 92.63 
2022级 葛文慧 222224100063 90 84.334 64.15 37 50 1.75 81.56 
2022级 郭曼婷 222224100065 93 87.859 65.65 57 70 2.25 87.08 
2022级 李思雨 222224100069 100 88.48 61.7 83 100 3.8 92.40 
2022级 吴珺琪 222224100079 100 85.225 60.65 49 75 3 86.15 
2022级 虞俊豪 222224100080 87 77.74 54.8 17 70 0.5 74.60 
2022级 陈威 222224100081 90 82.846 61.5 19 70 3.75 82.41 
2022级 李紫瑶 222224100043 96 92.503 70.95 100 95 5 97.27 
2022级 吴林瑞 222224100051 100 92.683 59.1 85 80 5 95.72 
2022级 李锦涵 222224100060 100 88.723 63.4 100 75 5 93.46 
2022级 尤国凤 222224100034 93 88.368 63.65 89 80 3.85 91.06 
2022级 许春兰 222224100048 99 87.733 63.05 80 90 4 91.35 
2022级 陈雨晴 222224100084 90 88.777 63.35 66 80 2.2 88.25 
2022级 潘峰 222224100071 93 84.682 62.3 45 70 3 84.68 
2022级 吴思洁 222224100078 90 82.866 64.3 62 75 2 83.21 
2022级 马静彤 222224100085 98 82.042 63.15 32 70 3.5 83.09 
2022级 李思甜 222224100004 90 83.034 67.9 65 60 2 82.92 
2022级 韩雨杉 222224100088 90 88.183 60.6 14 60 1 82.87 
2022级 邓云湘 222224100012 93 81.97 65.75 70 50 0 80.07 
2022级 邓怡帆 222224100033 90 86.005 58.05 0 50 0 78.91 
2022级 徐婷 222224100038 90 82.18 61.3 4 70 1.5 78.90 
2022级 汪琪 222224100044 90 83.451 63.75 0 50 0 77.28 
2022级 黎优 222224100076 92 75.817 57.85 0 50 2 73.46 
2022级 花梦婷 222224100077 90 74.889 62.25 0 50 0 70.78 
2022级 韩文婧 222224100018 78 76.401 62.4 0 50 0 70.72 
2022级 周馨怡 222224100003 100 92.674 64.35 80 100 2.7 94.42 
2022级 高佳玮 222224100052 100 91.927 65.3 100 90 2.7 94.41 
2022级 彭淑钰 222224100089 100 89.281 64.95 100 100 5 95.21 
2022级 邹婷婷 222224100059 100 89.754 61.45 66 50 0.5 86.69 
2022级 吴诗晗 222224100042 90 90.082 55 44 90 0.5 86.51 
2022级 赵佳楠 222224100047 90 91.579 55 42 65 0.5 86.28 
2022级 汤文钦 222224100019 90 95.167 66.3 0 30 0 85.19 
2022级 吴思莹 222224100058 91 88.333 62.05 30 85 0.7 84.90 
2022级 陈萌 222224100064 98 85.434 60.45 20 70 0.5 81.90 
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序号 姓名 学号
德育成绩
（10%）

智育成绩
（75%）

体育成绩
（5%）

美育成绩
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总计 总计 总计 总计 总计 总计
2022级 任治存 222224100016 90 89.092 51.35 0 30 1 80.89 
2022级 杨孜悦 222224100075 90 78.923 62 0 70 0 74.79 
2022级 喻林焱 222224100027 90 82.147 48.1 0 30 0 74.52 
2023级 王蓓 232224100012 100 91.918 74.8 100.0 70 2 93.18 
2023级 尹佳文 232224100031 100 89.722 73.3 100.0 85 2.25 92.45 
2023级 王诗璇 232224100056 100 88.093 66.9 100.0 90 2 90.91 
2023级 肖宇亮 232224100059 100 86.419 57.2 100.0 90 2 89.17 
2023级 黄静怡 232224100017 100 88.237 67.4 80.0 80 1 88.55 
2023级 王逸 232224100030 90 88.651 67.0 80.0 70 2 88.34 
2023级 韦晓维 232224100020 98 86.743 66.3 60.0 80 0.5 85.67 
2023级 周宇航 232224100079 90 86.077 60.0 30.0 60 5 86.06 
2023级 余洁 232224100022 92 84.647 68.8 72.0 70 0.5 83.73 
2023级 陈绮 232224100029 90 87.274 56.3 55.0 50 1 83.52 
2023级 马清新 232224100070 90 86.185 66.3 57.0 50 0 82.30 
2023级 汤陈西子 232224100005 90 83.678 53.2 75.0 50 1.5 82.17 
2023级 梁舒淇 232224100052 89 81.545 62.0 64.0 50 0 78.86 
2023级 欧阳娜丹 232224100041 89 79.74 61.4 50.0 50 0 76.78 
2023级 郑熊妍 232224100046 89 75.663 53.4 16.0 60 2 74.11 
2023级 杨果林 232224100066 90 78.925 66.6 10.0 50 0 74.52 
2023级 吴烨松 232224100073 88 73.822 30.0 55.0 50 0 70.92 
2023级 李岳翎 232224100068 88 69.539 62.1 25.0 50 1.5 69.31 
2023级 武铄 232224100025 100 92.15 60.8 100.0 45 5 94.40 
2023级 胡宇涵 232224100061 93 81.36 53.1 0.0 40 2 76.97 
2023级 谭吉源 232224100006 90 81.25 56.8 0.0 20 0 73.78 
2023级 丁嘉欣 232224100081 90 84.61 55.0 0.0 50 2 79.71 
2023级 苏乐 232224100048 96 90.21 64.3 79.0 50 0 86.92 
2023级 徐文睿 232224100044 90 47.57 66.0 0.0 0 0 47.98 
2023级 黄安琪 232224100084 99 86.7 62.5 55.0 60 0 83.80 
2023级 茹佩婕 232224100010 90 81.4 72.8 50.0 20 1 78.19 
2023级 梁万焕 232224100015 80 83.19 67.4 0.0 20 0 74.76 
2023级 王沈婷 232224100099 88 72.21 0.0 0.0 20 0 63.96 
2023级 陈秦毓 232224100008 93 83.6 67.5 5.0 20 0 76.63 
2023级 杨柯语 232224100036 53 45.56 25.0 0.0 30 0 42.22 
2023级 张忠信 232224100013 83 74.02 80.0 0.0 40 0 69.82 
2023级 罗远媛 232224100087 80 68.6 0.0 0.0 20 0 60.45 
2023级 朱潇雨 232224100050 89 83.18 31.4 39.0 60 0 77.80 
2023级 路佳欣 232224100053 95 88.02 55.0 6.0 60 0.5 82.07 
2023级 胡苓芷 232224100023 87 86.82 31.0 2.0 20 0.5 76.97 
2023级 侯亿 232224100063 100 83.99 61.9 61.0 70 0.5 83.14 
2023级 蔡伊明 232224301117 91 89.326 63.0 90.0 75 1.5 88.99 
2023级 黎佳佳 232224301102 100 91.612 64.7 70.0 80 2 91.44 
2023级 邢馨恬 232224301105 100 89.686 63.3 100.0 80 2 91.43 
2023级 徐铮 232224301114 90 74.394 60.8 0.0 30 0 69.34 
2023级 张茵 232224301101 98 91.432 71.7 70.0 80 2 91.46 
2023级 谢昊晖 232224301113 80 82.414 77.0 5.0 40 0 75.91 
2023级 余天鸽 232224301103 93 79.425 71.5 10.0 50 2 77.44 
2023级 周智轩 232224301111 100 87.584 64.4 100.0 70 1.5 88.91 
2023级 张静纹 232224301104 88 77.49 61.0 16.0 25 0.5 72.52 
2023级 李沛沛 232224100069 100 88.633 61.0 90.0 80 4.75 92.77 
2023级 李欣荣 232224100060 96 90.064 65.6 100.0 100 3 93.43 
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序号 姓名 学号
德育成绩
（10%）

智育成绩
（75%）

体育成绩
（5%）

美育成绩
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劳动教育成绩
（5%）
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综合测
评得分

总计 总计 总计 总计 总计 总计
2023级 杨楚斌 232224100088 100 89.578 72.1 48.0 80 4 91.19 
2023级 朱好 232224100055 84 75.447 65.5 0.0 50 0 70.76 
2023级 王小毓 232224100083 98 86.518 66.4 70.0 85 1 86.76 
2023级 李鑫 232224100082 98 87.031 78.5 75.0 85 1.5 88.50 
2023级 侯怡 232224100058 93 84.728 68.5 55.0 100 0.85 84.87 
2023级 严佳雯 232224100071 100 90.46 68.7 95.0 80 2 92.03 
2023级 王涵 232224100065 99 86.527 68.3 70.0 100 1.5 88.21 
2023级 申金 232224100064 98 87.868 56.5 80.0 80 3.75 90.28 
2023级 陈锐 232224100085 100 88.039 76.6 95.0 100 3.25 92.86 
2023级 陈秀清 232224100062 99 88.75 66.2 72.0 95 2.7 90.82 
2023级 刘佳佳 232224100045 77 59.6 53.3 9.0 30 0 57.02 
2023级 李麦尔 232224100001 93 80 62.0 22.0 50 0 76.00 
2023级 邓岚云 232224100043 93 89 59.2 80.0 75 0 86.76 
2023级 吴嘉贝 232224100034 100 89.9 55.2 80.0 95 0.5 89.44 
2023级 黎思彤 232224100038 90 89.6 61.6 45.0 80 2 87.53 
2023级 侯程元 232224100074 83 68.6 82.2 70.0 60 0 70.36 
2023级 刘宏伟 232224100051 99 90 65.8 90.0 100 0 90.19 
2023级 陈博阳 232224100004 95 80.2 33.2 85.0 60 0 78.56 
2023级 刘玉城 232224100042 87 81.5 36.5 10.0 30 0 73.65 
2023级 李星瀚 232224100076 90 72 55.0 0.0 70 1.5 70.75 
2023级 肖铉声 232224100077 89 83.4 67.9 10.0 30 0 76.85 
2023级 张诗晨 2322218100037 80 74.6 59.4 50.0 50 0.5 72.42 
2023级 许鑫颖 222224100036 76 4 0.0 0.0 30 0 12.10 
2023级 陈乾 232224100057 90 86.7 63.9 0.0 30 1.5 80.22 
2023级 王雨希 232224100072 90 81.9 59.6 0.0 30 0 74.91 
2023级 刘星宇 232224100040 86 62 51.0 29.0 50 0 61.60 
2023级 王琬瑜 232224100049 75 58.1 38.3 2.0 50 0 55.59 
2023级 方星懿 232224100002 100 90.766 77.2 100.0 85 3.5 94.68 
2023级 邱子怡 232224100033 100 90.181 77.9 95.0 95 3.25 94.28 
2023级 余诗雨 232224100011 100 90.676 73.2 95.0 90 2.25 93.16 
2023级 李赛子 232224100018 96 90.937 69.2 95.0 80 2.5 92.51 
2023级 赵怡雯 232224100028 98 88.552 76.4 90.0 85 2 90.78 
2023级 姚澜 232224100035 100 88.858 90.5 67.0 80 2 90.52 
2023级 陈金阳 232224100007 100 87.913 71.0 85.0 75 0.5 87.98 
2023级 李金枝 232224100003 100 87.31 64.8 70.0 70 2 87.72 
2023级 曾妍 232224100047 92 86.509 48.6 70.0 75 2 85.76 
2023级 代雨彤 232224100024 99 85.576 62.1 65.0 60 0.5 83.94 
2023级 黄馨月 232224100027 90 87.031 62.3 68.0 60 0 83.79 
2023级 陈欣如 232224100032 91 86.131 65.8 23.0 70 2 83.64 
2023级 李响 232224100026 97 83.936 75.8 58.0 60 1.5 83.84 
2023级 张婧 232224100039 89 87.805 61.6 39.0 60 0 82.78 
2023级 张思彤 232224100014 89 83.631 62.5 34.0 70 2 81.95 
2023级 李淑娴 232224100021 97 82.276 72.4 62.0 70 0 81.62 
2023级 赵雨欣 232224100054 91 82.009 30.0 50.0 50 1.5 78.61 
2023级 杜朋泽 232224100009 96 76.222 0.0 70.0 75 0 74.02 
2024级 王子依 242224201117 100 90.424 75.7 80 90 3 93.10 
2024级 王如艺 242224201216 99 89.488 62 70 100 0.5 89.12 
2024级 侯予婷 242224201212 100 88.93 73.35 95 80 0.5 89.62 
2024级 郭诺文 242224201209 100 88.552 70.9 80 50 1.5 87.96 
2024级 汪雨萱 242224201223 98 88.228 72.15 70 80 2.5 89.58 
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2024级 朱紫涵 242224201123 100 88.201 75 55 80 1.5 88.15 
2024级 韦千贺 242224201219 100 88.21 70.45 95 80 1 89.43 
2024级 张颖 242224201211 96 87.283 61.5 68 80 2 87.54 
2024级 杨景雅 242224201202 93 87.04 64.15 20 40 0 80.79 
2024级 翟明慧 242224201220 90 87.697 68.45 2 50 2 82.80 
2024级 王子悦 242224201102 88 86.896 66 6 50 0 80.07 
2024级 黄家伟 242224201111 90 86.446 41 22 55 0 79.73 
2024级 梅奕欣 242224201105 96 86.842 82.2 80 80 0 86.84 
2024级 高邵萱 242224201203 90 86.473 60 5 55 0 79.85 
2024级 苏志荃 242224201221 93 85.969 63 55 50 0 82.18 
2024级 安杺 242224201213 93 85.708 75.4 34 70 0.5 83.05 
2024级 余冰冰 242224201122 88 86.122 68.3 5 50 0 79.56 
2024级 秦佳莹 242224201215 92 86.032 60.15 8 50 0 79.63 
2024级 杨欣慧 242224201224 90 84.898 62 0 50 0 78.27 
2024级 刘思宇 242224201210 100 85.177 63.65 19 70 0.5 82.02 
2024级 安普恩 242224201225 92 84.727 70 27 65 0 80.85 
2024级 潘思颖 242224201124 96 85.798 85.2 26 60 0.5 83.01 
2024级 李雅 242224201112 96 84.61 60.75 41 70 1 82.65 
2024级 刘翼桐 242224201208 99 84.322 65 75 60 0.5 83.64 
2024级 苏康正 242224201118 96 88.876 80.55 80 80 0 88.28 
2024级 黄总静 242224201115 99 89.047 76.6 49 80 0 86.97 
2024级 陆巧媛 242224201116 90 87.868 67.55 70 55 0 84.53 
2024级 张洺淇 242224201206 98 89.317 62.2 20 20 0 81.90 
2024级 杨晓晖 242224201214 90 77.841 66.8 0 60 0.5 74.22 
2024级 严若愚 242224201126 90 80.527 67.7 10 50 0 75.78 
2024级 朱天予 242224201218 93 84.754 64.35 0 30 0 77.58 
2024级 李蒲灿 242224201110 89 84.772 65.25 17 50 0 79.09 
2024级 刘青青 242224201207 96 85.528 67.07 70 65 1 84.85 
2024级 李艺萱 242224201204 97 84.484 63.3 60 80 0 83.23 
2024级 秦朗 242224201103 99 83.962 69.15 36 60 0 81.13 
2024级 李雪晴 242224201101 99 81.784 85.8 56 95 0.25 83.33 
2024级 王景一 242224201109 92 82.87 64.5 20 80 0 79.58 
2024级 陈思思 242224201222 88 82.638 43.3 5 30 0 74.69 
2024级 王昆 242224201107 52 83.251 73.1 5 40 0 73.54 
2024级 杨洲洲 242224201217 94 82.108 46.6 7 85 0 77.91 
2024级 周艳双 242224201201 95 83.035 65.55 70 90 0.5 83.55 
2024级 陈楚艺 242224201125 95 82.072 62.25 41 90 0 80.72 
2024级 李梧桐 242224201227 7 77.143 62.25 0 50 0 64.17 
2024级 岑仙灵 242224201205 96 81.199 64.15 15 70 0 77.96 
2024级 徐泽豪 242224201121 47 76.052 54.3 0 30 0 65.95 
2024级 王毅 242224201108 70 74.418 21.9 0 20 0 64.91 
2024级 向彭怡 242224104212 98 82.801 67.4 64 55 81.22 
2024级 邹景旭 242224104206 100 84.889 82.5 100 80 1.5 88.29 
2024级 沈雯珂 242224104214 95 87.337 65.2 65 85 2.25 88.01 
2024级 蔡诗媛 242224201104 96 83.259 60.75 66 45 1 81.63 
2024级 卢言 242224104208 86 70.48 47.05 10 50 0 66.81 
2024级 张欣婷 242224104201 99 85.852 58 70 70 0 84.19 
2024级 张本莹 242224104217 93 85.024 72.5 88 80 1 86.09 
2024级 韩泽亚 242224104215 97 81.973 71.2 60 60 2 82.74 
2024级 阚凯盈 242224104213 50 78.04 55 28 55 0 70.43 
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序号 姓名 学号
德育成绩
（10%）

智育成绩
（75%）

体育成绩
（5%）

美育成绩
（5%）

劳动教育成绩
（5%）

附加项目
（100%）

综合测
评得分

总计 总计 总计 总计 总计 总计
2024级 赵赛 242224104202 98 83.521 65.8 68 85 0.5 83.88 
2024级 上官可莹 242224104209 94 79.714 73.15 51 50 0 77.89 
2024级 刘妍希 242224104205 89 82.873 80.2 77 75 2.5 85.16 
2024级 张淼淼 242224104210 92 80.391 62.75 20 30 0 75.13 
2024级 吴菲杨 242224104203 81 81.478 64.05 45 55 0 77.41 
2024级 兰思思 242224104207 96 76.3 66.05 40 50 0 74.63 
2024级 林珑叶芷 242224104204 83 69.04 55.6 0 40 0 64.86 
2024级 曹丹彤 242224104216 100 80.074 49.9 10 50 0 75.55 
2024级 方国力 242224104211 95 82.27 61 35 55 0 78.75 
2024级 夏景昌 242224201106 91 86.248 55.85 25 55 2 82.58 
2024级 谭司其 242224201113 81 77.088 67.75 40 55 0 74.05 
2024级 程芳韵 242224201114 90 86.041 81.85 38 50 0 82.02 
2024级 马澜溯 242224201120 89 83.584 26.05 40 85 0 79.14 
2024级 刘艾容 242224301101 81 82.225 76.45 70 55 0 79.84 
2024级 李美珂 242224301102 90 79.336 55 60 55 0 77.00 
2024级 吴佳怡 242224301103 100 87.103 75.3 70 50 0.5 85.59 
2024级 杨洋好 242224301104 100 89.929 87.7 100 100 1.2 93.03 
2024级 李筱雨 242224301105 89 80.55 60.2 60 65 2.5 81.07 
2024级 王琦 242224301106 92 84.709 54.8 40 90 0 81.97 
2024级 石永旗 242224301107 91 84.565 67.4 40 55 0 80.64 
2024级 张译允 242224301108 90 81.902 64.55 10 55 0 76.90 
2024级 辛誉彤 242224301109 99 86.23 70.55 75 70 0 85.35 
2024级 何士昭 242224301110 90 84.781 64.65 54 70 0.5 82.52 
2024级 王少婧 242224301111 93 87.13 76.25 40 85 1 85.71 
2024级 姚灵慧 242224301112 90 85.825 68 80 100 1 86.77 
2024级 马斯琪 242224301113 93 85.194 76.1 50 65 0.75 83.50 
2024级 张王希 242224301114 100 86.428 76.4 100 95 1 89.39 
2024级 李欣怡 242224301115 93 86.293 70.15 64 60 1 84.73 
2024级 朱雅慧 242224301116 96 87.643 74.2 100 85 3.5 91.79 
2024级 邹含沁 242224301117 93 85.861 73.6 80 55 0 84.13 
2024级 郑雅心 242224104108 100 89.128 76.65 70 95 1.5 90.43 
2024级 周蓉 242224104110 98 82.882 53.7 0 30 0.5 76.65 
2024级 成瑶 242224104109 100 87.337 74 100 80 1 89.20 
2024级 徐洁琦 242224104101 83 84.394 58.1 15 70 0 78.75 
2024级 丁越 242224104102 82 88.92 76 29 80 0.5 84.64 
2024级 张可妮 242224104105 53 82.801 69 95 100 1.75 82.35 
2024级 雷欣然 242224104107 95 88.048 71.5 41 80 2.75 87.91 
2024级 万天欣 242224104117 100 88.408 79.55 90 90 1.2 90.48 
2024级 张雨婷 242224104109 91 88.345 53 34 45 0.5 82.46 
2024级 凤潇雨 242224104111 15 82.954 70 50 72 1.5 74.82 
2024级 连楚欣 242224104112 93 87.733 62.75 9 50 0 81.19 
2024级 王雪涵 242224104116 99 88.147 76.5 75 100 2.2 90.79 
2024级 陈欣雅 242224104104 81 85.015 77.75 36 70 3.5 84.55 
2024级 安慧 242224104113 95 83.656 71.05 18 40 0.5 79.19 
2024级 罗王雯 242224104106 95 82.054 66.5 19 75 0.5 79.57 
2024级 刘梁梁 242224104118 99 86.599 80 88 90 1.25 89.00 
2024级 朱与涵 242224104114 92 84.655 62.5 0 80 0 79.82 
2024级 何坤宜 242224104115 100 89.983 64 90 70 0.5 89.19 
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23级综合测评汇总表

序号 姓名 学号
德育成绩（10%） 智育成绩（75%） 体育成绩（5%）

总计 总计 总计

1 王蓓 232224100012 100 91.918 74.8 
2 尹佳文 232224100031 100 89.722 73.3 
3 王诗璇 232224100056 100 88.093 66.9 
4 肖宇亮 232224100059 100 86.419 57.2 
5 黄静怡 232224100017 100 88.237 67.4 
6 王逸 232224100030 90 88.651 67.0 
7 韦晓维 232224100020 98 86.743 66.3 
8 周宇航 232224100079 90 86.077 60.0 
9 余洁 232224100022 92 84.647 68.8 
10 陈绮 232224100029 90 87.274 56.3 
11 马清新 232224100070 90 86.185 66.3 
12 汤陈西子 232224100005 90 83.678 53.2 
13 梁舒淇 232224100052 89 81.545 62.0 
14 欧阳娜丹 232224100041 89 79.74 61.4 
15 郑熊妍 232224100046 89 75.663 53.4 
16 杨果林 232224100066 90 78.925 66.6 
17 吴烨松 232224100073 88 73.822 30.0 
18 李岳翎 232224100068 88 69.539 62.1 
19 武铄 232224100025 100 92.15 60.8 
20 胡宇涵 232224100061 93 81.36 53.1 
21 谭吉源 232224100006 90 81.25 56.8 
22 丁嘉欣 232224100081 90 84.61 55.0 
23 苏乐 232224100048 96 90.21 64.3 
24 徐文睿 232224100044 90 47.57 66.0 
25 黄安琪 232224100084 99 86.7 62.5 
26 茹佩婕 232224100010 90 81.4 72.8 
27 梁万焕 232224100015 80 83.19 67.4 
28 王沈婷 232224100099 88 72.21 0.0 
29 陈秦毓 232224100008 93 83.6 67.5 
30 杨柯语 232224100036 53 45.56 25.0 
31 张忠信 232224100013 83 74.02 80.0 
32 罗远媛 232224100087 80 68.6 0.0 
33 朱潇雨 232224100050 89 83.18 31.4 
34 路佳欣 232224100053 95 88.02 55.0 
35 胡苓芷 232224100023 87 86.82 31.0 
36 侯亿 232224100063 100 83.99 61.9 
37 蔡伊明 232224301117 91 89.326 63.0 
38 黎佳佳 232224301102 100 91.612 64.7 
39 邢馨恬 232224301105 100 89.686 63.3 
40 徐铮 232224301114 90 74.394 60.8 
41 张茵 232224301101 98 91.432 71.7 
42 谢昊晖 232224301113 80 82.414 77.0 
43 余天鸽 232224301103 93 79.425 71.5 
44 周智轩 232224301111 100 87.584 64.4 
45 张静纹 232224301104 88 77.49 61.0 
46 李沛沛 232224100069 100 88.633 61.0 



47 李欣荣 232224100060 96 90.064 65.6 
48 杨楚斌 232224100088 100 89.578 72.1 
49 朱好 232224100055 84 75.447 65.5 
50 王小毓 232224100083 98 86.518 66.4 
51 李鑫 232224100082 98 87.031 78.5 
52 侯怡 232224100058 93 84.728 68.5 
53 严佳雯 232224100071 100 90.46 68.7 
54 王涵 232224100065 99 86.527 68.3 
55 申金 232224100064 98 87.868 56.5 
56 陈锐 232224100085 100 88.039 76.6 
57 陈秀清 232224100062 99 88.75 66.2 
58 刘佳佳 232224100045 77 59.6 53.3 
59 李麦尔 232224100001 93 80 62.0 
60 邓岚云 232224100043 93 89 59.2 
61 吴嘉贝 232224100034 100 89.9 55.2 
62 黎思彤 232224100038 90 89.6 61.6 
63 侯程元 232224100074 83 68.6 82.2 
64 刘宏伟 232224100051 99 90 65.8 
65 陈博阳 232224100004 95 80.2 33.2 
66 刘玉城 232224100042 87 81.5 36.5 
67 李星瀚 232224100076 90 72 55.0 
68 肖铉声 232224100077 89 83.4 67.9 
69 张诗晨 2322218100037 80 74.6 59.4 
70 许鑫颖 222224100036 76 4 0.0 
71 陈乾 232224100057 90 86.7 63.9 
72 王雨希 232224100072 90 81.9 59.6 
73 刘星宇 232224100040 86 62 51.0 
74 王琬瑜 232224100049 75 58.1 38.3 
75 方星懿 232224100002 100 90.766 77.2 
76 邱子怡 232224100033 100 90.181 77.9 
77 余诗雨 232224100011 100 90.676 73.2 
78 李赛子 232224100018 96 90.937 69.2 
79 赵怡雯 232224100028 98 88.552 76.4 
80 姚澜 232224100035 100 88.858 90.5 
81 陈金阳 232224100007 100 87.913 71.0 
82 李金枝 232224100003 100 87.31 64.8 
83 曾妍 232224100047 92 86.509 48.6 
84 代雨彤 232224100024 99 85.576 62.1 
85 黄馨月 232224100027 90 87.031 62.3 
86 陈欣如 232224100032 91 86.131 65.8 
87 李响 232224100026 97 83.936 75.8 
88 张婧 232224100039 89 87.805 61.6 
89 张思彤 232224100014 89 83.631 62.5 
90 李淑娴 232224100021 97 82.276 72.4 
91 赵雨欣 232224100054 91 82.009 30.0 
92 杜朋泽 232224100009 96 76.222 0.0 



23级综合测评汇总表
美育成绩（5%） 劳动教育成绩（5%） 附加项目（100%）

综合测评得分
总计 总计 总计

100.0 70 2 93.1785
100.0 85 2.25 92.454
100.0 90 2 90.91475
100.0 90 2 89.17175
80.0 80 1 88.54525
80.0 70 2 88.33825
60.0 80 0.5 85.66975
30.0 60 5 86.05775
72.0 70 0.5 83.72525
55.0 50 1 83.5205
57.0 50 0 82.30375
75.0 50 1.5 82.166
64.0 50 0 78.85875
50.0 50 0 76.775
16.0 60 2 74.11475
10.0 50 0 74.52375
55.0 50 0 70.9165
25.0 50 1.5 69.30925
100.0 45 5 94.4
0.0 40 2 76.9725
0.0 20 0 73.7775
0.0 50 2 79.7075
79.0 50 0 86.9225
0.0 0 0 47.9775
55.0 60 0 83.8
50.0 20 1 78.1875
0.0 20 0 74.76
0.0 20 0 63.9575
5.0 20 0 76.625
0.0 30 0 42.22
0.0 40 0 69.815
0.0 20 0 60.45
39.0 60 0 77.803
6.0 60 0.5 82.065
2.0 20 0.5 76.965
61.0 70 0.5 83.1375
90.0 75 1.5 88.9945
70.0 80 2 91.4415
100.0 80 2 91.4295
0.0 30 0 69.3355
70.0 80 2 91.459
5.0 40 0 75.9105
10.0 50 2 77.44375
100.0 70 1.5 88.908
16.0 25 0.5 72.515
90.0 80 4.75 92.77475



100.0 100 3 93.4255
48.0 80 4 91.1885
0.0 50 0 70.76025
70.0 85 1 86.756
75.0 85 1.5 88.49575
55.0 100 0.85 84.871
95.0 80 2 92.03
70.0 100 1.5 88.20775
80.0 80 3.75 90.276
95.0 100 3.25 92.85925
72.0 95 2.7 90.82
9.0 30 0 57.015
22.0 50 0 76
80.0 75 0 86.76
80.0 95 0.5 89.435
45.0 80 2 87.53
70.0 60 0 70.36
90.0 100 0 90.19
85.0 60 0 78.56
10.0 30 0 73.65
0.0 70 1.5 70.75
10.0 30 0 76.845
50.0 50 0.5 72.42
0.0 30 0 12.1
0.0 30 1.5 80.22
0.0 30 0 74.905
29.0 50 0 61.6
2.0 50 0 55.59

100.0 85 3.5 94.682
95.0 95 3.25 94.28075
95.0 90 2.25 93.1645
95.0 80 2.5 92.51025
90.0 85 2 90.784
67.0 80 2 90.5185
85.0 75 0.5 87.98225
70.0 70 2 87.72
70.0 75 2 85.75925
65.0 60 0.5 83.937
68.0 60 0 83.78575
23.0 70 2 83.63825
58.0 60 1.5 83.842
39.0 60 0 82.78375
34.0 70 2 81.94825
62.0 70 0 81.6245
50.0 50 1.5 78.60675
70.0 75 0 74.0165



23级综合测评汇总表

序号 姓名 学号
德育成绩（10%） 智育成绩（75%） 体育成绩（5%）

总计 总计 总计

1 王子依 242224201117 100 90.424 75.7
2 王如艺 242224201216 99 89.488 62
3 侯予婷 242224201212 100 88.93 73.35
4 郭诺文 242224201209 100 88.552 70.9
5 汪雨萱 242224201223 98 88.228 72.15
6 朱紫涵 242224201123 100 88.201 75
7 韦千贺 242224201219 100 88.21 70.45
8 张颖 242224201211 96 87.283 61.5
9 杨景雅 242224201202 93 87.04 64.15
10 翟明慧 242224201220 90 87.697 68.45
11 王子悦 242224201102 88 86.896 66
12 黄家伟 242224201111 90 86.446 41
13 梅奕欣 242224201105 96 86.842 82.2
14 高邵萱 242224201203 90 86.473 60
15 苏志荃 242224201221 93 85.969 63
16 安杺 242224201213 93 85.708 75.4
17 余冰冰 242224201122 88 86.122 68.3
18 秦佳莹 242224201215 92 86.032 60.15
19 杨欣慧 242224201224 90 84.898 62
20 刘思宇 242224201210 100 85.177 63.65
21 安普恩 242224201225 92 84.727 70
22 潘思颖 242224201124 96 85.798 85.2
23 李雅 242224201112 96 84.61 60.75
24 刘翼桐 242224201208 99 84.322 65
25 苏康正 242224201118 96 88.876 80.55
26 黄总静 242224201115 99 89.047 76.6
27 陆巧媛 242224201116 90 87.868 67.55
28 张洺淇 242224201206 98 89.317 62.2
29 杨晓晖 242224201214 90 77.841 66.8
30 严若愚 242224201126 90 80.527 67.7
31 朱天予 242224201218 93 84.754 64.35
32 李蒲灿 242224201110 89 84.772 65.25
33 刘青青 242224201207 96 85.528 67.07
34 李艺萱 242224201204 97 84.484 63.3
35 秦朗 242224201103 99 83.962 69.15
36 李雪晴 242224201101 99 81.784 85.8
37 王景一 242224201109 92 82.87 64.5
38 陈思思 242224201222 88 82.638 43.3
39 王昆 242224201107 52 83.251 73.1
40 杨洲洲 242224201217 94 82.108 46.6
41 周艳双 242224201201 95 83.035 65.55
42 陈楚艺 242224201125 95 82.072 62.25
43 李梧桐 242224201227 7 77.143 62.25
44 岑仙灵 242224201205 96 81.199 64.15
45 徐泽豪 242224201121 47 76.052 54.3
46 王毅 242224201108 70 74.418 21.9



47 向彭怡 242224104212 98 82.801 67.4
48 邹景旭 242224104206 100 84.889 82.5
49 沈雯珂 242224104214 95 87.337 65.2
50 蔡诗媛 242224201104 96 83.259 60.75
51 卢言 242224104208 86 70.48 47.05
52 张欣婷 242224104201 99 85.852 58
53 张本莹 242224104217 93 85.024 72.5
54 韩泽亚 242224104215 97 81.973 71.2
55 阚凯盈 242224104213 50 78.04 55
56 赵赛 242224104202 98 83.521 65.8
57 上官可莹 242224104209 94 79.714 73.15
58 刘妍希 242224104205 89 82.873 80.2
59 张淼淼 242224104210 92 80.391 62.75
60 吴菲杨 242224104203 81 81.478 64.05
61 兰思思 242224104207 96 76.3 66.05
62 林珑叶芷 242224104204 83 69.04 55.6
63 曹丹彤 242224104216 100 80.074 49.9
64 方国力 242224104211 95 82.27 61
65 夏景昌 242224201106 91 86.248 55.85
66 谭司其 242224201113 81 77.088 67.75
67 程芳韵 242224201114 90 86.041 81.85
68 马澜溯 242224201120 89 83.584 26.05
69 刘艾容 242224301101 81 82.225 76.45
70 李美珂 242224301102 90 79.336 55
71 吴佳怡 242224301103 100 87.103 75.3
72 杨洋好 242224301104 100 89.929 87.7
73 李筱雨 242224301105 89 80.55 60.2
74 王琦 242224301106 92 84.709 54.8
75 石永旗 242224301107 91 84.565 67.4
76 张译允 242224301108 90 81.902 64.55
77 辛誉彤 242224301109 99 86.23 70.55
78 何士昭 242224301110 90 84.781 64.65
79 王少婧 242224301111 93 87.13 76.25
80 姚灵慧 242224301112 90 85.825 68
81 马斯琪 242224301113 93 85.194 76.1
82 张王希 242224301114 100 86.428 76.4
83 李欣怡 242224301115 93 86.293 70.15
84 朱雅慧 242224301116 96 87.643 74.2
85 邹含沁 242224301117 93 85.861 73.6
86 郑雅心 242224104108 100 89.128 76.65
87 周蓉 242224104110 98 82.882 53.7
88 成瑶 242224104109 100 87.337 74
89 徐洁琦 242224104101 83 84.394 58.1
90 丁越 242224104102 82 88.92 76
91 张可妮 242224104105 53 82.801 69
92 雷欣然 242224104107 95 88.048 71.5
93 万天欣 242224104117 100 88.408 79.55
94 张雨婷 242224104109 91 88.345 53
95 凤潇雨 242224104111 15 82.954 70
96 连楚欣 242224104112 93 87.733 62.75
97 王雪涵 242224104116 99 88.147 76.5



98 陈欣雅 242224104104 81 85.015 77.75
99 安慧 242224104113 95 83.656 71.05

100 罗王雯 242224104106 95 82.054 66.5
101 刘梁梁 242224104118 99 86.599 80
102 朱与涵 242224104114 92 84.655 62.5
103 何坤宜 242224104115 100 89.983 64



23级综合测评汇总表
美育成绩（5%） 劳动教育成绩（5%） 附加项目（100%）

综合测评得分
总计 总计 总计

80 90 3 93.103
70 100 0.5 89.116
95 80 0.5 89.615
80 50 1.5 87.959
70 80 2.5 89.5785
55 80 1.5 88.15075
95 80 1 89.43
68 80 2 87.53725
20 40 0 80.7875
2 50 2 82.79525
6 50 0 80.072

22 55 0 79.7345
80 80 0 86.8415
5 55 0 79.85475

55 50 0 82.17675
34 70 0.5 83.051
5 50 0 79.5565
8 50 0 79.6315
0 50 0 78.2735

19 70 0.5 82.01525
27 65 0 80.84525
26 60 0.5 83.0085
41 70 1 82.645
75 60 0.5 83.6415
80 80 0 88.2845
49 80 0 86.96525
70 55 0 84.5285
20 20 0 81.89775
0 60 0.5 74.22075

10 50 0 75.78025
0 30 0 77.583

17 50 0 79.0915
70 65 1 84.8495
60 80 0 83.228
36 60 0 81.129
56 95 0.25 83.328
20 80 0 79.5775
5 30 0 74.6935
5 40 0 73.54325
7 85 0 77.911

70 90 0.5 83.55375
41 90 0 80.7165
0 50 0 64.16975

15 70 0 77.95675
0 30 0 65.954
0 20 0 64.9085



64 55 81.22075
100 80 1.5 88.29175
65 85 2.25 88.01275
66 45 1 81.63175
10 50 0 66.8125
70 70 0 84.189
88 80 1 86.093
60 60 2 82.73975
28 55 0 70.43
68 85 0.5 83.88075
51 50 0 77.893
77 75 2.5 85.16475
20 30 0 75.13075
45 55 0 77.411
40 50 0 74.6275
0 40 0 64.86

10 50 0 75.5505
35 55 0 78.7525
25 55 2 82.5785
40 55 0 74.0535
38 50 0 82.02325
40 85 0 79.1405
70 55 0 79.84125
60 55 0 77.002
70 50 0.5 85.59225
100 100 1.2 93.03175
60 65 2.5 81.0725
40 90 0 81.97175
40 55 0 80.64375
10 55 0 76.904
75 70 0 85.35
54 70 0.5 82.51825
40 80 1 85.46
80 100 1 86.76875
50 65 0.75 83.5005
100 95 1 89.391
64 60 1 84.72725
100 85 3.5 91.79225
80 25 0 82.62575
70 95 1.5 90.4285
0 30 0.5 76.6465

100 80 1 89.20275
15 70 0 78.7505
29 80 0.5 84.64
95 100 1.75 82.35075
41 80 2.75 87.911
90 90 1.2 90.4835
34 45 0.5 82.45875
50 72 1.5 74.8155
9 50 0 81.18725

75 100 2.2 90.78525



36 70 3.5 84.54875
18 40 0.5 79.1945
19 75 0.5 79.5655
88 90 1.25 88.99925
0 80 0 79.81625

90 70 0.5 89.18725


